
2015 Annual Report of KORA Committees and Subcommittees,

Service, Special Interest and Support Groups

Name of Group: Drama Circle

2015 Chair(s): Janet Smith and Vicki Shafarman

2016 Chair(s): Janet Smith (for now)

1. Current mission statement: Play reading in a group for personal enjoyment and enrichment.

2. Changes to mission statement? _Yes or _X_ No Please indicate changes as necessary

3. Summary of activities and accomplishments: Our group now numbers 30, with a few new 
members. Average play reading attendance is 18. We held a business meeting on March 20 and 
on October 16.

Plays read this year:

February 20: Alison's House by Susan Glaspell
July 17: Ten Little Indians by Agatha Christie
October 16: The Twelve Pound Look by J.M. Barrie
Queens of France by Thornton Wilder
November 20: You Can't Take it With you by Moss Hart/George S. Kaufman

4. Problems? Needs? Because Drama Circle members volunteer to choose and prepare for a play 
reading, it takes time to get six plays planned for 2016. Three members have volunteered as of 
November 20. Three more Play Leaders will need to step forward.

5. Plans for 2016 and future: We plan to hold seven meetings, six of which will be play readings 
and one will be a business meeting.

6. Committee members: List with special assignment as needed.

Katie Brown, Marjorie Porter and Nancy McClusky with Carol Ganzel have volunteered to date 
to be Play Leaders. See attached for the list of members.

DRAMA CIRCLE MEMBERS

Baldwin, Bob        mistral@oberlin.net 774-4037 16

Berner, Jerry jberner@oberlin.net 774-6025 114

Bent, Ruth Bent@oberlin.net 774-4576 198

Brown, Katie jlottb@aol.com 7745049 105

Bruer, Barbara bbjbruer@aol.com 7747061 117

Cook, Judy judy@judycook.net 301-776-4314  138

David, Betsy elizabeth.davic@yahoo.com 774-2460 206
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David, Tin Martindavid@yahoo.com 774-2460 206

Dunn, Arlene acornarlene@gmail.com 935-7261 202

Elder, Anne johndelder@aol.com 774-2947 121

Ellis, Margaret Ann mjellis@oberlin.net 935-2185 101

Ellis, Milton mjellis@oberlin.net 935-2350 101

Ganzel, Carol Carol.H.Ganzel@oberlin.edu 774-1584 195

Haessly, Rita rlhaessly@gmail.com 774-4282 106

Hole, Elizabeth ekh@wtholr.com 304-704-1729  115

Jenkins, Del del.jenkins@nyu.edu 774-4591 196

Kahn, Diana dgkahn@oberlin.edu 935-4462 111

LeGrand, Raymond ragl@me.com 731-6162 135

McClusky, Nancy ndmcclusky@frontier.com 774-1105 218

Pierce, Robert robert.pierce@oberlin.edu 774-8077 198

Porter, Marjorie porter@msu.edu 774-2734 65

Reiber, Dan danreiber4@gmail.com 774-4394 208

Slonneger, Jean jean@slonneger.org 420-1978 72

Smith, Janet jesmithq@oberlin.com 774-4388 47

Spierling, Bud ppspierhand@0berlin.net 774-3043 210

Wickes, Warren warrenwickes@aol.com 774-6110 514
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